MPUMALANGA 399 585 984

KZN 104 196 300

FREE STATE 162 250 412

EASTERN CAPE 802 1214 2016

WESTERN CAPE 230 360 590

NORTHERN CAPE 250 414 664

TOTALS 3216 4825 8041

Rural Development 

Participants trained in various training

programmes

NARYSEC in construction

Four thousand, five hundred (4 500) participants have

been trained in 34 FETs around nine provinces. These

youths have received construction training in the following

areas:

l Plumbing,

l Welding,

l Electrical infrastructure construction,

l Tiling,

l Bricklaying,

l Painting,

[...]

l Three hundred (300) participants attended a

character training building in Defence between

November and December 2011.

l One thousand started a 6 months character building

training at 3 SAI in Kimberley in March 2012.

NARYSEC in farm rangers

l Three hundred and forty seven (347) participants will

be trained on Farm Rangers Program offered by the

South African Wild Life College in Hoedspruit and the

Wilderness Foundation in Port Elizabeth.

l These participants are nominated from the 8

provinces with an exclusion of Free State.